Are you AGITATED or frustrated? Have you had memory loss? Could it be Alzheimer's disease or dementia? For some people, dementia and Alzheimer's disease (AD) can make them feel restless or upset. The ITI007-201 Agitation Study is looking at an investigational medication to see if it is safe and works well to help reduce how often people with dementia, including AD feel upset or anxious. If you or someone you care about feels agitated, anxious or upset due to dementia or AD, you both may be able to take part in this study. To take part, the person with dementia or AD must: • be 55 years of age or older • have been diagnosed with probable Alzheimer's disease (AD) with symptoms of agitation • have a friend or loved one that is able to take part in the study. The ITI-007-201 Agitation Study will last for up to 8 weeks. Participants must be able to visit the study center and have a friend or a loved one take part in the study with them. All study-related care will be provided at no cost. If you would like to learn more about this study, please contact: Georgia Neurology and Sleep Medicine Associates Research Department Trista Grant, BS, CCRC 770-814-9455 Ext 405